

## Oklahoma State Profile - 2016

Submitted by migration on Sun, 05/05/2024 - 20:02

[View PDF](#)

Content

Main Table

Crops	Insured Acres	Total Acres	Percent Insured
Annual Forage	65,597	N/A	N/A
Barley	5,000	25,857	19%
Canola	51,961	56,818	91%
Corn	341,978	372,001	92%
Cotton	249,582	294,791	85%
Grain Sorghum	301,707	385,365	78%
oats	838	26,566	3%
Peaches	108	181	60%
Peanuts	6,690	11,366	59%
Pecans	2,821	42,320	7%
Potatoes	1,278	1,834	70%
Rye	18,873	208,143	9%
Soybeans	356,240	478,185	74%
Sunflowers	4,196	7,731	54%
Wheat	3,591,760	4,832,274	74%
Crop Pilot Programs			
Program	County Availability	Insured Acres	Total Liability
Apiculture Rainfall Index	All Counties	N/A	\$2,046,011
Pasture, Range, Forage	All Counties	1,387,454	\$58,943,652

Sesame	Alfalfa, Blain, Caddo, Custer, Dewey, Garfield, Grant, Jackson, Kingfisher, Major, Tillman, and Washita County	6,080	\$473,930
Sorghum Silage	Beaver, Cimarron, and Texas County	432	\$124,463
Cottonseed Endorsement	All Counties with Cotton Policies	N/A	\$9,829,843
Whole Farm Revenue Protection	All Counties	N/A	\$2,805,629
Dollar Liability Program			Total Dollar liability
Livestock Risk Protection - Fed Cattle			\$587,554
Livestock Risk Protection - Feeder Cattle			\$28,108,518
Nursery - Field Grown and Container			\$38,784,950

#### 15 Year Crop Insurance History

Year	Policies Earning Premium	Net Acres Insured	Liability	Gross Premium
2002	22,787	4,990,763	\$392,240,249	\$49,195,757
2003	21,397	4,922,355	\$407,318,158	\$56,708,727
2004	20,817	4,853,923	\$421,451,055	\$60,129,983
2005	19,702	4,668,873	\$408,430,711	\$60,206,137
2006	17,953	4,440,883	\$405,200,253	\$62,490,935
2007	18,279	5,302,340	\$493,305,584	\$87,973,515
2008	18,565	5,132,946	\$700,133,780	\$130,339,326
2009	18,591	5,061,763	\$907,686,856	\$191,026,804
2010	18,732	4,865,915	\$669,635,643	\$132,873,550
2011	19,141	5,175,409	\$1,002,154,245	\$204,736,999
2012	20,961	6,792,660	\$1,207,495,563	\$253,682,177
2013	21,483	7,327,389	\$1,243,093,688	\$254,656,285
2014	21,225	7,006,228	\$994,194,469	\$200,350,391
2015	24,144	7,583,920	\$946,442,238	\$199,827,122
2016	21,125	6,392,603	\$835,126,048	\$176,953,115

Data current as of February 10, 2017. For current data go to [RMA's Summary of Business Tool](#).